Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

aligned with this axis.
2. IV tolerance ±12%
Part Numbering System
A S M T – S X1  B M – NX2  X3  X4  X5
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Limit
Intensity Bin Selection
LED Chip Color
NOTES:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm.
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BETWEEN ALL CATHODES IS RECOMMENDED.
0.8 ± 0.3
3.5 ± 0.2
2.8 ± 0.2
0.5 ± 0.1
3.2 ± 0.2
2.2 ± 0.2
1.9 ± 0.2
0.1 TYP. 0.8 ± 0.1
CATHODE MARKING
A C
C C
0.7 ± 0.1
3
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Parameters ASMT-SWBM-Nxxxx
DC Forward Current [1] 50 mA
Peak Forward Current [2] 300 mA
Power Dissipation 215 mW
Reverse Voltage 4 V
Junction Temperature 125°C
Operating Temperature - 40°C to + 110°C
Storage Temperature - 40°C to + 110°C
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
2. Duty Factor = 0.5%, Frequency = 500Hz.
Table 3. Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Color
Part
Number
Dice
Technology
Typical
Chromaticity
Coordinates[1]
Viewing Angle
2½
 [2]
(Degrees)
Luminous
Effi  ciency
he (lm/W)
Total Flux [3]
/ Luminous Intensity
V (lm) / IV (cd)
x y Typ. Typ. Typ
White ASMT-SWBM-Nxxxx InGaN 0.318 0.318 120 27 2.7
Notes:
1. The chromaticity coordinates are derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity Diagram and represent the perceived color of the device.
2. ½ is the off -axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
3. V is the total luminous fl ux output as measured with an integrating sphere at mono pulse conditions.
Table 4. Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Part Number
Forward Voltage
VF (Volts) @ IF = 30 mA [1]
Reverse Voltage
VR @ 10A
Thermal
Resistance